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Code
P00684

P00685

P00686

P00687

P00689

P00690

P00691

P00692

P00693

P0O0771

P00772

P00694

P00695

P00696

P00644

Description
ABG PLAIN

ABG W/ ELECTROLYTES

INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY FEE

NEBULIZATION FEE

RT FEE DURING TRANSPORT:
OUTSIDE DAVAO CITY

RT FEE DURING TRANSPORT: WITHIN

DAVAO CITY
SPIROMETRY

TRANSPORT VENTILATOR - FIRST 3
HOURS

TRANSPORT VENTILATOR - PER
HOUR (AFTER 3HRS)

USE OF BIPAP MACHINE

USE OF CPAP MACHINE

USE OF HIGH FLOW MACHINE
USE OF MECHANICAL CHEST
PERCUSSOR

USE OF MECHANICAL VENTILATOR

USE OF NEBULIZER

OP CASH

1420

2190

95

110

2480

1350

1460

2000

700

640

690

620

170

2100

90



PULMONARY P00688 USE OF PULSE OXIMETER - SPOT 150
CHECK
PULMONARY P00697 WEANING FEE 75
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