Department	Code	Description	OP CASH
PULMONARY	P00684	ABG PLAIN	1420
PULMONARY	P00685	ABG W/ ELECTROLYTES	2190
PULMONARY	P00686	INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY FEE	95
PULMONARY	P00687	NEBULIZATION FEE	110
PULMONARY	P00689	RT FEE DURING TRANSPORT: OUTSIDE DAVAO CITY	2480
PULMONARY	P00690	RT FEE DURING TRANSPORT: WITHIN DAVAO CITY	1350
PULMONARY	P00691	SPIROMETRY	1460
PULMONARY	P00692	TRANSPORT VENTILATOR - FIRST 3 HOURS	2000
PULMONARY	P00693	TRANSPORT VENTILATOR - PER HOUR (AFTER 3HRS)	700
PULMONARY	P00771	USE OF BIPAP MACHINE	640
PULMONARY	P00772	USE OF CPAP MACHINE	690
PULMONARY	P00694	USE OF HIGH FLOW MACHINE	620
PULMONARY	P00695	USE OF MECHANICAL CHEST PERCUSSOR	170
PULMONARY	P00696	USE OF MECHANICAL VENTILATOR	2100
PULMONARY	P00644	USE OF NEBULIZER	90

PULMONARY	P00688	USE OF PULSE OXIMETER - SPOT CHECK	150
PULMONARY	P00697	WEANING FEE	75